
 
 
 
 
 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLERK OF THE COURT 

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 

200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3rd Fl. 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 

(702) 671-4554 

 
       Steven D. Grierson                                                                                                          Anntoinette Naumec-Miller 
           Clerk of the Court                                                                                                                  Court Division Administrator                        

 

 
 

 

March 9, 2023 
 
 
 
Elizabeth A. Brown 
Clerk of the Court 
201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702 
 

RE: ESTATE OF REBECCA POWELL, through BRIAN POWELL, as special administrator; DARCI 
CREECY; TARYN CREECY ISAIAH KHOSROF; LLOYD CREECY vs. VALLEY HEALTH 

SYSTEM, LLC dba CENTENNIAL HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER; DR. CONRADO C.D. 
CONCIO, M.D.; DR. VISHAL S. SHAH, M.D. 

S.C.  CASE:  84861 
D.C. CASE:  A-19-788787-C 

 
Dear Ms. Brown: 
 
In regards to your Order, dated February 3, 2023, enclosed is a certified copy of the Order Denying 
Motion Requesting Increase and/or Posting of Supersedeas bond filed March 8, 2023 in the above 
referenced case.  If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
(702) 671-0512. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT 

 
 
 /s/ Heather Ungermann 

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk 

Electronically Filed
Mar 09 2023 07:27 AM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-19-788787-CEstate of Rebecca Powell, 
Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Valley Health System, LLC, 
Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 25

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all 
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 3/8/2023

Paul Padda psp@paulpaddalaw.com

S. Vogel brent.vogel@lewisbrisbois.com

Jody Foote jfoote@jhcottonlaw.com

Jessica Pincombe jpincombe@jhcottonlaw.com

John Cotton jhcotton@jhcottonlaw.com

Paul Padda civil@paulpaddalaw.com

Brad Shipley bshipley@jhcottonlaw.com

Tony Abbatangelo Tony@thevegaslawyers.com

Adam Garth Adam.Garth@lewisbrisbois.com

Srilata Shah sri@paulpaddalaw.com
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Shelbi Schram shelbi@paulpaddalaw.com

Kimberly DeSario kimberly.desario@lewisbrisbois.com

Heidi Brown Heidi.Brown@lewisbrisbois.com

Gaylene Kim-Mistrille Gaylene.Kim-Mistrille@lewisbrisbois.com


